
 

 

FOR ADMISSION ENQUIRY, CONTACT -8004000786 

MBBS FEE STRUCTURE 2017-18 

 

Terms and Conditions: (Strictly to be followed by Every Student) : -  
 

 There will be 7% increment in tuition fee per year to offset inflation as provided in   

U.P. Government order dated 14.07.2017. An amount of Rs. 26,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Six 

Thousand) out of fee of Rs. 11.30 Lakhs will be kept separately as per the decision dated 

18.08.2017 of Hon’ble High Court in writ petition no. 18694 of 2017 till final decision in the 

appeal pending before Appellate Authority. Fee of Rs. 11.30 lacs may be increased or 

reduced as per final decision in appeal by the Appellate Authority dealing with fee fixation as 

per orders of the Hon’ble High Court). 

 

 Full Fee will be deposited at the time of admission and before the last date declared by 

counselling board. No part payment of fee is permitted. 

 

 

 

 

Particulars 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 5th Year 

Tuition Fee 

11,30,000* 

 

11,04,000*+26000 

 

11,30,000*  

 

11,04,000*+26000 

 

11,30,000* 

 

11,04,000*+26000 

 

11,30,000* 

 

11,04,000*+26000 

 

5,65,000* 

 

5,52,000*+13,000 

 

Medical 

examination 

&Facilities + Library 

Support + Sports   

Gymnasium(M/F) + 

Student Welfare 

&Miscellaneous  

1,71,000 1,71,000 1,71,000 1,71,000 1,71,000 

Hostel  2,00,000 2,00,000 2,00,000 2,00,000 1,00,000 

Fooding 1,00,000 1,00,000 1,00,000 1,00,000 52,000 

Refundable 

Security(Academy+ 

Hospital+ Hostel 

2+1+1=4 

LAKH 
_ _ _ _ 

Registration 

Fee(One Time) 
1,00000 _ _ _ _ 

Uniform +Books+ 

Bones 
1,00,000 _ _ _ _ 

 Total 22,01,000 16,01,000 16,01,000 16,01,000 8,88,000 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 All Fee will be paid only through DD in favour of T.S. Misra Medical College & Hospital 

payable at Lucknow which has been permitted by Hon’ble High Court vide its order dated 

18.08.2017 in writ petition no. 18694 (M/B) of 2017 and if any amount has been deposited 

by the candidate with the DGME, U.P., in College head, it shall be the duty of the candidate 

to get the certificate from the DGME, U.P.to that effect and that such an amount shall be 

transferred to the account of the college within 7 days as directed by Hon’ble High Courton 

18.08.2017; otherwise the amount will have to be paid by the candidate to the college 

directly. 

 

 In accordance with the judgement passed by Hon’ble Supreme court in Islamic Academy of 

Education Vs state of Karnataka 2003(6) SCC 722, the management of the institution has 

decided to seek a Bank Guarantee for the tuition fee for whole course. The candidate may 

also deposit full advance fee, which shall be kept in form of FDR in a Nationalized Bank.  

At the end of the course the interest earned on these deposits shall be paid to the candidate. 

However, Bank Guarantee may be relaxed in special and deserving cases only by 

Director, T.S. Misra Medical College & Hospital, Amausi, Lucknow. 

 

 The above decision of seeking Bank Guarantee for payment of fees for full four and half 

years has been taken as it on account of non-submission of fee by some students in the 

previous year. 

 

 A sum of Rs. 25,000/- (Rs. Twenty Five Thousand) extra per subject per month for all 

failed students in each phase of study will be charged during the Academic year. 

 

 The students who were admitted in to the course prior to 2017-18 Academic Sessions 

shall continue to pay every year the same annual fees at the rate existing at the time of 

their admission as per the decision dated 18.08.2017 of the High Court in writ petition 

No. 18694 (M/B) of 2017, T.S. Misra Medical College and Hospital and State of U.P. 

and others, till they complete the course.   

 

 Hostel is Compulsory for all Students. 

 

 


